
# 1 Texas Tech (1-0) -vs- #  McNeese (0-10)
02/05/2026 at Lake Charles, La. (Cowgirl Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Canady, NiJaree (1-0)
Loss: Davis, Lindsay (0-1)
HBP: Schexnayder, Ryann, Taylor, Brookelyn, Davis, Lindsay
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Roger Smith First: Todd Sharpe Third Base: Bryce Welch 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 1,804   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Texas Tech 5 3 2 0 3 13 13 1
McNeese 0 0 1 0 2 3 6 0

Texas Tech 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Davis, Mihyia cf 3 3 2 0 1 0 0
Williams, Mia 2b 3 3 3 4 0 0 0
Pannell, Taylor 3b 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Johnson, Alana rf 2 3 1 1 1 0 0
Burns, Jasmyn c 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
    Valdez, Victoria c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Toney, Hailey ss/dh 3 1 3 4 0 0 0
Allred, Lauren lf/dh/1b 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Lis, Jackie PH/ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Halleman, Logan dh/lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garcia, Makayla lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Canady, NiJaree p 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Spearman, Desirae p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Terry, Kaitlyn 1b/p 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Totals 24 13 13 13 2 1 4

2B: Williams, Mia (2); Davis, Mihyia (1)
HR: Williams, Mia (1); Pannell, Taylor (1); Johnson, Alana (1);
Toney, Hailey (1)
SF: Williams, Mia (1); Burns, Jasmyn (1)
HBP: Allred, Lauren (1); Burns, Jasmyn (1); Johnson, Alana (1)
E: Valdez, Victoria (1)
DP: 1

McNeese 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fontenot, Nyjah lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Chance, Kassidy ss 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
Poncho, Corine 1b 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
Munoz, Jada 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Dibbley, Alexis cf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Eyster, Rylee PR/PH/dh 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Weeks, Maddie 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Pruitt, Onna c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Dunham, Delaney rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Cloud, Rylee PH/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Davis, Lindsay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schexnayder, Ryann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor, Brookelyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chapman, Kynlei p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor, Maddie dh/p 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Totals 20 3 6 3 7 5 8

2B: Chance, Kassidy (1); Dibbley, Alexis (1); Eyster, Rylee (1)

Texas Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Canady, NiJaree (W, 1-0) 4.0 3 1 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 14 18 5 3 78
Spearman, Desirae 0.2 2 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 4 7 0 0 29
Terry, Kaitlyn 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 5
Totals 6 3 3 7 5 0 0 0 0 20 27 6 3 112

McNeese IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Davis, Lindsay (L, 0-1) 0.1 3 5 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 1 0 20
Schexnayder, Ryann 1.1 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 5 7 3 0 26
Taylor, Brookelyn 1.1 4 3 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 7 9 1 3 28
Chapman, Kynlei 1.1 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 2 23
Taylor, Maddie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 12 12 12 2 1 1 0 3 0 22 29 6 5 97



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas Tech - Top of 1st TTU MCN
Davis,Mihyia walked (3-2 BBKSFBB). 0 0
Williams,Mia doubled to left field, RBI (2-1 KBB); Davis,Mihyia scored from first base. 1 0
Pannell,Taylor infield singled to third base (0-0); Williams,Mia advanced to third base. 1 0
Johnson,Alana hit by pitch (3-0 BBB); Pannell,Taylor advanced to second base. 1 0
Burns,Jasmyn sacrifice fly to deep center field putout by cf, RBI (2-0 BB); Williams,Mia scored;
Pannell,Taylor advanced to third base. 2 0
MCNE pitching change: Schexnayder,Ryann replaces Davis,Lindsay. 2 0
Toney,Hailey homered to deep center field, 3RBI (3-2 BBKSB); Pannell,Taylor scored; Johnson,Alana scored
from first base. 5 0
Allred,Lauren hit by pitch (2-1 FBB). 5 0
Terry,Kaitlyn flied out to lf (1-1 BS). 5 0
TTU position change: Halleman,Logan now playing OUT from dh 5 0
Canady,NiJaree struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 5 0

McNeese - Bottom of 1st TTU MCN
Fontenot,Nyjah struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFBFS). 5 0
Chance,Kassidy walked (3-2 FBFBBFFB). 5 0
Poncho,Corine struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 5 0
Munoz,Jada popped up to c (0-1 K). 5 0

Texas Tech - Top of 2nd TTU MCN
Davis,Mihyia flied out to rf (1-0 B). 5 0
Williams,Mia doubled to left field (1-0 B). 5 0
Pannell,Taylor flied out to cf (1-0 B); Williams,Mia advanced to third base. 5 0
Johnson,Alana walked (3-1 BBSBB). 5 0
MCNE pitching change: Taylor,Brookelyn replaces Schexnayder,Ryann. 5 0
Burns,Jasmyn hit by pitch (1-0 B); Johnson,Alana advanced to second base. 5 0
Toney,Hailey infield singled to short, RBI (1-1 BK); Williams,Mia scored; Johnson,Alana advanced to third
base; Burns,Jasmyn advanced to second base. 6 0
Allred,Lauren singled to center field, 2RBI (2-1 BSB); Johnson,Alana scored; Burns,Jasmyn scored from
second base; Toney,Hailey advanced to second base. 8 0
Terry,Kaitlyn grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 KKB). 8 0

McNeese - Bottom of 2nd TTU MCN
Dibbley,Alexis popped up to 3b (1-2 KBF). 8 0
Taylor,Maddie walked (3-2 SBBFBFB). 8 0
Weeks,Maddie grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Taylor,Maddie out at 2B on the play, 2b to
ss, in a double play. 8 0

Texas Tech - Top of 3rd TTU MCN
TTU substitution: Halleman,Logan replaces Canady,NiJaree at dh, batting 9th. 8 0
TTU substitution: Canady,NiJaree replaces  at p. 8 0
Halleman,Logan grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKBF). 8 0
Davis,Mihyia doubled down the right field line (2-0 BB). 8 0
Davis,Mihyia advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 8 0
Williams,Mia sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (1-2 KFB); Davis,Mihyia scored. 9 0
Pannell,Taylor homered to deep left field, RBI (0-0). 10 0
Johnson,Alana grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 SB). 10 0

McNeese - Bottom of 3rd TTU MCN
Pruitt,Onna grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 F). 10 0
Dunham,Delaney singled to right center (0-2 SS). 10 0
Fontenot,Nyjah flied out to lf (1-2 BKK). 10 0



Chance,Kassidy doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Dunham,Delaney scored from first base. 10 1
Poncho,Corine walked (3-2 FKBBFFBB). 10 1
Munoz,Jada flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (1-1 BF). 10 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Texas Tech - Top of 4th TTU MCN
MCNE pitching change: Chapman,Kynlei replaces Taylor,Brookelyn. 10 1
Burns,Jasmyn grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 FK). 10 1
Toney,Hailey infield singled through the right side of the infield (2-2 BKKFB). 10 1
TTU position change: Allred,Lauren now playing dh from lf 10 1
TTU position change: Halleman,Logan now playing lf from dh 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
TTU substitution: Lis,Jackie pinch hitting for Terry,Kaitlyn. 10 1
Allred,Lauren flied out to lf (0-1 K). 10 1
Lis,Jackie singled to right field (0-0); Toney,Hailey out at third base, rf to 3b. 10 1

McNeese - Bottom of 4th TTU MCN
TTU position change: Toney,Hailey now playing dh from ss 10 1
TTU position change: Allred,Lauren now playing 1b from dh 10 1
TTU position change: Lis,Jackie remains in the game at ss 10 1
Dibbley,Alexis struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 10 1
Taylor,Maddie walked (3-2 KBBFBFB). 10 1
MCNE substitution: Eyster,Rylee pinch running for Taylor,Maddie. 10 1
Weeks,Maddie singled to right field (2-2 BKBF); Eyster,Rylee advanced to second base. 10 1
Pruitt,Onna reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-2 BBKBF); Eyster,Rylee advanced to third base;
Weeks,Maddie out at second base, ss to 2b. 10 1
Dunham,Delaney flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 10 1

Texas Tech - Top of 5th TTU MCN
MCNE position change: Eyster,Rylee remains in the game at OUT 10 1



Halleman,Logan grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 FB). 10 1
Davis,Mihyia singled to left field (3-2 KBFBB). 10 1
Williams,Mia homered to deep center field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Davis,Mihyia scored from first base. 12 1
MCNE position change: Chapman,Kynlei now playing OUT from p 12 1
MCNE pitching change: Taylor,Maddie replaces Chapman,Kynlei. 12 1
Pannell,Taylor flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 12 1
Johnson,Alana homered to deep center field, RBI (2-2 SBBS). 13 1

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

McNeese - Bottom of 5th TTU MCN
TTU defensive substitution: Valdez,Victoria replaces Burns,Jasmyn at c 13 1
TTU defensive substitution: Garcia,Makayla replaces Halleman,Logan at lf 13 1
TTU pitching change: Spearman,Desirae replaces Canady,NiJaree. 13 1
Fontenot,Nyjah struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 13 1
Chance,Kassidy walked (3-0 BBBB). 13 1
Poncho,Corine singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Chance,Kassidy advanced from first base, scored on play and
a throwing error by Valdez,Victoria (E2); Poncho,Corine advanced to second base. 13 2
Munoz,Jada struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 13 2
Dibbley,Alexis doubled to left field, RBI (2-2 BBKFF); Poncho,Corine scored from second base. 13 3
MCNE substitution: Eyster,Rylee pinch hitting for . 13 3
MCNE substitution: Eyster,Rylee pinch hitting for . 13 3
MCNE substitution: Eyster,Rylee pinch hitting for . 13 3
MCNE substitution: Eyster,Rylee pinch hitting for . 13 3
MCNE substitution: Eyster,Rylee pinch hitting for . 13 3
MCNE substitution: Eyster,Rylee pinch hitting for . 13 3
MCNE substitution: Eyster,Rylee pinch hitting for . 13 3
MCNE substitution: Eyster,Rylee pinch hitting for . 13 3
MCNE substitution: Eyster,Rylee pinch hitting for . 13 3
MCNE substitution: Eyster,Rylee pinch hitting for . 13 3
MCNE substitution: Eyster,Rylee pinch hitting for . 13 3
MCNE substitution: Eyster,Rylee pinch hitting for . 13 3
MCNE substitution: Eyster,Rylee pinch hitting for . 13 3
Eyster,Rylee doubled to left center (0-0). 13 3
Weeks,Maddie walked (3-2 BKKBFBB). 13 3
Pruitt,Onna walked (3-0 BBBB); Eyster,Rylee advanced to third base; Weeks,Maddie advanced to second
base. 13 3
TTU pitching change: Terry,Kaitlyn replaces Spearman,Desirae. 13 3
MCNE substitution: Cloud,Rylee pinch hitting for Dunham,Delaney. 13 3
Cloud,Rylee flied out to the right side of the infield putout by 2b (3-1 BBBK). 13 3

Texas Tech - Top of 6th TTU MCN
MCNE position change: Eyster,Rylee remains in the game at dh 13 3
MCNE position change: Cloud,Rylee remains in the game at rf 13 3
MCNE position change: Taylor,Maddie now playing p from dh 13 3

McNeese - Bottom of 6th TTU MCN


